

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 49 OF 2007

DEVKI NANDAN SON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamaluddin, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Vir Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Merusagar Samantary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

The affidavit in reply is ordered to be taken on record. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 states that affidavit in reply is filed but the counsel has not Vakalatnama. He prays for time to file Vakalatnama within a period of three weeks. Prayer is granted.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master