

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 49 OF 2007

DEVKI NANDAN SON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
rr.-3: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sunney Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Meru Sagar Samanta Ray, Adv.rr.-1: Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Learned counsel, however, states that the said affidavit may be treated to have been filed on behalf of respondent No. 1 only. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 states that respondent No. 3 does not wish to file the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Time prayed for is allowed.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master