

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 49 OF 2007

DEVKI NANDAN SON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHANDRA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
rr.-3: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaoudhary, Adv.

rr.-1: Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 states that in respect of a case instituted under Section 125 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, an application for transfer has already been filed by the respondent-husband, though it is not on Board today.

Let this matter be listed along with aforesaid transfer petition (Crl.) NO...of 2008 (D.NO. 14703 of 2008) in one and the same Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master