

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.15027 OF 2009
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.327 OF 2008

RACHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order)

WITH
Crl.M.P. No.15305/2009 in T.P. (Crl.) No.49 of 2007
(For modification of Court's order and office report)

I.A. No.3 in T.P. (C) No.699 of 2008
(For modification of Court's order)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Jain,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain,Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram,Adv.
Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Jain,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain,Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram,Adv.
Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and

parties, who have appeared in-person.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions and the interlocutory application are disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja] [Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL/CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.15027 OF 2009
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.327 OF 2008

Rachna ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jayesh ...Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P. No.15305 of 2009 in T.P. (Crl.) No.49/2007 and I.A. No.3 in T.P. (C) No.699 of 2008

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and parties, who have appeared in-person.

During the pendency of the petitions, the parties have amicably settled the matter. Petitioner-Rachna submitted that she is ready to join her husband-Jayesh. Respondent-Jayesh submitted that he is willing to accept her. The parties undertake to withdraw their respective cases filed by them within eight weeks from today. Rachna will join her husband within a week from today and if she apprehends any problem regarding her life and security, she is permitted to approach the Family Court, Mumbai, who will pass necessary direction in this regard.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions and the interlocutory application are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[DR. MUKUNDAKARM SHARMA]

New Delhi,
November 16, 2009.