

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 3512-3513/10 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 327 OF 2008

JAYESH RAJORIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKI NANDAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,modification of Court's
Order and office report)

WITH CrI.MP No. 3520-3521/09 In T.P.(CRL) NO. 49 of 2007
(For modification of Court's order and With office report)
I.A. 4-5 in T.P. (C) 699/2008

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Msr. B.S. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram,Adv.
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. J.M. Abraham,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and
having regard to the facts of this case, we are inclined
to restore the Transfer Petition, which had been
disposed of on the basis of the settlement which was
arrived at between the parties. It is submitted that
the settlement has not worked out.

Let the Transfer Petition be restored to its
original file and let the same be listed for further
consideration on 10th August, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

PS to Registrar Court Master